



April 8, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Mr. Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Advice No. WA QC 3730T for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC

Dear Mr. Johnson:

Enclosed for filing please find revisions to the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC WN-U49 Exchange and Network Services Tariff, submitted with a proposed effective date of May 8, 2019:

<u>Section</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Sheet</u>
9	1st Revised Sheet 16	9	1st Revised Sheet 30
9	1st Revised Sheet 18	9	1st Revised Sheet 31
9	1st Revised Sheet 21	9	1st Revised Sheet 38
9	1st Revised Sheet 22	9	1st Revised Sheet 39
9	1st Revised Sheet 29		

This filing deletes Private Switch/Automatic Location Identification (PS/ALI) and all associated language and rates. The contract awarded to Comtech by the State of Washington includes routing and ALI Database management. CenturyLink has been working with PSAPs on the migration to Comtech. To date, CenturyLink has continued to perform Selective Routing and ALI Database management. Effective May 8, 2019, CenturyLink will no longer provide the selective routing function or offer PS/ALI. CenturyLink will include existing records in the database migration to Comtech; however future updates, additions, moves, changes, and deletions must be handled by the PSAP directly with Comtech.

Customers who currently subscribe to CenturyLink's PS/ALI service were notified via direct mail, a copy of which is attached, at least 30 days prior to the date on which CenturyLink will discontinue providing these functions.

I, Marla Hazlett, in compliance with WAC 480-80-123, certify that I have authority to issue tariff revisions on behalf of Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC.

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please feel free to email or call me.

Sincerely,

Marla Hazlett

Marea Haziett

Enclosures

c: John Felz Phil Grate WA 2019-005 **Marla Hazlett**